

SHOHOLA TOWNSHIP BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

George C. Fluhr, Gregory P. Hoeper, Keith W. Raser MUNICIPAL BUILDING, 159 Twin Lakes Road SHOHOLA, PA, 18458

AGENDA

May 9, 2024

ATTENDANCE

MEETING CALLED TO ORDER - PLEDGE ALLEGIANCE TO THE FLAG

APPROVAL OF MINUTES: Motion to approve Minutes Regular Meeting of the Board on April 11, 2024.

APPROVAL OF EXPENDITURES: Motion to approve expenditures for April 2024.

APPROVAL OF TREASURERS REPORT: Motion to approve Treasurers' Report for April 2024.

PLANNING COMMISSION:

None

SOLICITORS REPORT:

• Hendrixson and Bertram - Zoning Officer states appeal period passed, what is next step for compliance?

ANNOUNCEMENTS

• Shohola Township Park & Recreation Committee is hosting their annual clean-up day, this Saturday, May 11, 2024 at the Township Building from 9am to 2pm. For details go to the Township Website or Rohman Park Facebook Page.

OLD BUSINESS:

- Freightliner Bids
- Dirt & Gravel Contract

NEW BUSINESS:

- Pride Proclamation for Shohola Township
- Fire Department Drug Testing
- Fire Departments call to PSATS

CORRESPONDENCE:

•

REPORTS TO TH E BOARD

Building Permits

6 Residential Building Permits issued in April 2024.

- Zoning and Sewage
- 10 Zoning and 11 Sewage permits issued in April 2024.
- Road Department
- Park Committee -
- Fire Department
- Ambulance

SUPERVISORS COMMENTS:

•

PUBLIC COMMENTS: